

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No.2119 of 2025

Rajesh Narsing Bijje ... Petitioner
V/s.
Chief Executive Officer
Slum Rehabilitation Authority
and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Chintamani K. Bhangoji for the petitioner.

Ms. Rutuja Shedge a/w. Yashi Bhatt i/b. Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal for
respondent No.1 – SRA.

Mr. Aniesh S. Jadhav a/w. Shyam K. Singh for respondent Nos.2 and
3.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 17th April 2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No.1-SRA to seek instructions as to within what time the order of eviction passed against the occupants of subject premises will be undertaken. The eviction order is passed by MHADA on 4th May 2023 which is at Page-60 of the paper-book.

2. Learned counsel for respondent No.2-MHADA submits that since MHADA does not have machinery to execute the order, they

have requested the SRA to take action. In such view of the matter, it is expected that SRA has to implement the order dated 4th May 2023 and take appropriate action against the occupants of subject structure.

3. It is further case of the petitioner that he is the legal heir of the original allottee entitled to occupy the suit premises. The petitioner is at liberty to file an additional affidavit in the office within two weeks. The respondents to file a reply within a period of 3 weeks from today. List the petition on **10th June 2026**.

4. In the meantime it is open for the SRA to take appropriate action against the unauthorized occupants of the subject flats in terms of the order passed by MHADA in accordance with law.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)